SECTION 4
REPAIR PARTS MODEL NO. HS-7830A

- SWEEPER UNIT ASSEMBLY -

All unnumbered pavis are interchangeable
with the opposite side.

16
Figure 13
PARTS LIST
Qty. Qty.

Ref. Paort. Per Ref. Part Peor
No. Mo. Unit Description of Part No. No, Unit Description of Part

1 75166 1 Hood &8=13-G 19 6860 ~A~ 2  Ball Rearing

2 351-116-18 2 Wing Nui 1/4-20 20 55-161 -4 2 Special Washers

3 60-22-8 2 Hoed Clamp 21 75-89 A~ 4 Retainer

4 945-516 4 Plain Washer 5/16 22 362-416 8  Hexagon Lock Nut 1/4-20

5 6E=tGmG 1 Hood Extension &4 -£9-2 23 69-04—A 8  Brush Clamp

6  Ho-4teet2 2 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 24 74-16-A 7 4 Brush Stud

7 560-C-516-10 4  Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8 25 74-13~C7 8  Brush Bracket

B 6804 1 Left Hand Side Plate 7/~ 95-4¥ 26 77.137 -8~ 1 Reel Shaft

9 73714 1 Wing Nut 5/16 27 1200-14.5 8  Brush Stiip

10 50-33-A 2 Special Washer qn spo.m 28 62-04-4~ 1  Bottom Tie Rod _
11 s 4  Pawl Pidl 160 29 68-p3- 1 Right Hand Side Plate 71~04~ RL
11A F6-37A— ® 4  Pawl Spring W 30 78-131~4“ 1  Adjusting Tube

12 4=76—tB—¥ 1  Left Hand Pinion 31 78133-4" 1  Adjusting Bolt

13 5478« LB-* 1 Right Hand Pinion 32 945-616 1 Plain Washer 3/8

14 49-377 -~ 2 Wheel 33 78-132 ~A -~ 2 Hood Control Rod

15 46-81 A~ 4 Special Washer 34 946-816-16 2 Washer- Fiber

16 3864321~ 2 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 35 71-37 =4 2 Washer-Special

17 78-124-& 7 2 Tire

18 046-1216-24 4 Fiber Washer

Plate Neo. 363-B



SECTION 4
REPAIR PARTS MODEL NOQ. HS-7830A

~- FRAME ASSEMBLY -

L

2 8 M4

Al unnumaered parts are interchangeable
with the opposite side. 37

Figure 14
PARTS LIST
Qty.
Qty. Ref. Part Per
Ref. Part Per o No. Na. Unit Description of Part
No. No. Unit Description of Pa‘r?l 4 25 76-81-B 2 Caster Plate
. . - - - - &
! &~ 1 Hiteh Pin 8{ ¢ ; 26 76-307~&- 1 Frame Support
2 3.55'416 . 8 Hexagon Lock Nut 1/4-20 27 76306 LY Lower Frame Left Hand
3 65-416-24 4 Hexagon Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 29 76.255-A« 1 éasket Ston
4 776309~ES | Upper Frame Left Hand 30 945416~ 1 Piam Washer 14
.k . oy R it e, s . [ 3 H
5 33? 316/ 2 Hexagon Nut 516-18 - 31 76271747 1 Compression Spring
6 935516 2 Spring Lock Washer 5/16 32 7589-4~ 1 Retainer
é ggy‘?f;‘ 2 ‘\;szfehecrmnp 33 65-416-20° 4 Hexagon Cap Screw 1/4.20 x 1.1/4
o iy X © . 36 65-516-327 2 He 16-
9 69-516-247 2  Contour Head Boll 51618 x 112 55 2ocein’ & Heifigﬂ fjgksi\ffﬁw&i'gﬁég X2
54. - 31 - N N i
10 54.227-47 2 Spacer 40 6941628 4  Contour Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.3/4
11 945-516 4 Plamn Washer 5116 41 380-432-+6—2 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1
12 69416207 4 Contour Head Bolt }/4-20 x 1-1/4 a2 69-75:" ~ 1 Adjustin Borlt
13 76:240-7F 2 Pivot Bracket 43 7371-AT 1 Wing Nut 51618
14 9354167 & Spring Lock Washer 1.4 A4 530K 1 Spager 80~ 2134
15 335416, . 8  Hexagon Nul 14-20 45 60-21"4~ 2 Brush Adjusting Bracket
16 76-308-~5"1- Upper Frame Right Hand . 47 76.246— 1 Yoke 6)3 ~ 9% ) \,/OKE ¥
20 76-305~R&1 {ower Frame Right Hand 48 76.233~C - 2 Tee Cl 0525 -L }
21 Fowrddw 2 Fork Assemblyﬁ/ﬂ#‘?@»—f@@"gd : - . ge Liamp
53 765847 5 ol Sg¢-1%7F 49 762474 2 Clevis Lug
2 olier 50 762434 1 Tongue £ 0 5.4

24 7620242 Axle
Plate No. 364-C



HEPAIR PARTES

1"

MODEL

- BASKET ASSEMBLY

SECTION 4
NO. HS-7830A

Alb unnumbered parts are interchangeable

with the opposite side.

Figure 15
PARTS LIST
Qty.

Ref. Part Per Ref. Part
No. Mo, Unit Descriptien of Part Na, No.

1 76-319~8B~ 1  Rear Basket Frame 12 962~

2 76-252-A7 1 Rope Clip 13 76-245.
3 60-09~4 1 Rope 14 76-295-8"
4 ~76:328<8" 1 Baskel Spring <15 935516~
5 F-326-. 1 Basket Sides and BotiomSA4- NI~ 16 76-269-A4
8§ 69-416-207 4 Contour Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 17 76-270 -
79354167 4 Spring Lock Washer 1/4 18 76-301 ~B

8 335416 .4 Hexagon Nut 1/4-20 19 76-313-4~
9 73-414~47 2 Spacer 20 346-416-
10 76-242~A -2 Pivot Latch 22 515-416-6
11 76-254 -4 -2 E£nd Cap 27 76-2%4=-4 ~

Plate No. 365-A

Qty.
Per
Unit Description of Part

Pivot Bracket 79-#2~8
Lower Basket Frame 5’5‘-3"{'/
Front Basket Frame

Spring Lock Washer 5/16
Lag Bolt 5/16 x 1-1/2

Insert

Baskel Bottom Clamp
Basket Bottom Support
Speed Nut 1/4

Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
Pivot Rod

—_ o = DR N DD = D






